PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chihiro Koike	05/04/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Pittsburgh of the Commonwealth System of Higher Education	
Street Address:	200 Gardner Steel Conference Center, Thackeray and O'Hara Streets	
Internal Address:	Office of Technology Management	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15260	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11125572

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5145

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404.572.4600

Email: mblair@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 191 Peachtree Street, 45th Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: Patent Dept.

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303-1763

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Minikia D. Blair, Paralegal

Total Attachments: 3

source=10758.105022#page1.tif source=10758.105022#page2.tif source=10758.105022#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016499 FRAME: 0479

500048673

00 1112

ASSIGNMENT

WHIGHIAN, I, CHINIRO KUIKE, a sition of Japan residing at \$621 Horspered Road, Apt. 203, Pitroburgh, Pennsylvania 15217, United Roads of America, have invented earlier inventions and improvements discloud in an application for Lement Pennsylvania discloud in an application for Lement Pennsylvania "PORCINE YORSMAN SYNTHETARE PROTEIN, CONAL GENCIMIC ORGANIZATION, AND REGULATORY REGION" filed in the United Pennsy and Trademark Office on May 7, 2004, and uniqued U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/568,722; and

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF PITTER RIPH OF THE COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION, a university of the Sense of Permeyivania, having a principal place of business at Office of Technology Management, 200 Gerdner Steel Conference Center, Thackers, and O'Ham Street. Principal Permeyivania 15260, United Street of America, is desirous of sequiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiently of which I hereby asknowledge, I, CHIHIRO KOHKE, by those presents do soil, seeign, and transfer who the UNIVERSITY OF PITTEBURGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER ROUGATION, the full, exclusive, and entire right, citie, and interest in end to said employetes, in and to any divisions, continuations, and research, and in and in all inventions and improvenced disclosed and described in said application, propertory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or relates thereof, to the UNIVERSITY OF PITTERBURGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER

PATENT REEL: 016499 FRAME: 0480 EDUCATION as the assignce, for its interest end for the sole use and benefit of the UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH OF THE COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION and its assigns and legal representatives:

For the same consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH OF THE COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be find and issued in the name of the UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH OF THE COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION, or its designee involutes as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reiseus, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful ouths, and generally do everything possible to aid the UNIVERSITY OF PITTSEURGH OF THE COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protestion for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world;

AND, I warrant and ocvenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, lisense, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is processed by the undersigned.

AND, when requested, and at the expense of the UNIVERSITY OF

PATENT REEL: 016499 FRAME: 0481 PITTSBURGH OF THE COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, and I will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, release, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH OF THE COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION all facts known to the undereigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible for which the UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH OF THE COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION shall consider desirable for vosting title to such improvements in the UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH OF THE COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION, and for securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper petent protection for such improvements.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and suscessors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH OF THE COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION.

Signature:

CHIHIRO KOIKE

K&S Docket No.: 10758.105022 REV1016

PATENT

REEL: 016499 FRAME: 0482

Date: May 04 2005